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Урок английского языка «A Visit to Wales»,  6класс
Учитель: Чернавина Инна Александровна
Цель урока: Использование информации страноведческого характера в диалогической речи.
Задачи урока: 
· Расширить кругозор по теме «Уэльс»;
· Развивать языковые навыки учащихся – коммуникативные умения;
· Формировать навыки аудирования, чтения, говорения, письма;
· Развивать интерес к истории;
· Развивать познавательный интерес учащихся;
· Развивать творческую активность учащихся.
Наглядные пособия и раздаточный материал:
· Презентация по теме;
· Аудиозапись;
· Видеозапись Travel Guide: Wales;
· Карточки с текстом про валлийский язык (Welsh);
· Карточки для самооценки;
· Карточки с таблицей (факты об Уэльсе).
Технические требования:
· Компьютер;
· Интерактивная доска;
· Звуковые колонки.
Ход урока:
Организационный момент
· Учащимся по картинкам предлагается догадаться о теме урока;
· Учитель сообщает тему и план урока;
· Учитель раздает учащимся карточки для самооценки (Приложение 1)
Просмотр видеопередачи (Приложение 2)
· 1 просмотр – Учащиеся отвечают на вопрос: Why would you like to visit Wales?
· 2 просмотр – Учащиеся в таблице отмечают пункты, упомянутые в фильме.
· 3 просмотр – Учащиеся заполняют информацию об Уэльсе по фильму.
Аудирование
· 1 прослушивание:
Answer the following questions:
1) What countries is Welsh spoken in?
2) When was Welsh banned?
3) How many people speak Welsh now?
4) How wide is Welsh used  in Wales nowadays?
Welsh (Tapescript)
Welsh is a Celtic language that is spoken in the principality of Wales, with some speakers in Patagonia in the south of Argentina. It is very different from English. The Celts arrived in Europe in the fifth century BC. When the Anglo-Saxons invaded Britain, the British Celts moved west and northwards. Before the sixteenth century, Wales had a rich literary tradition and everybody in Wales spoke Welsh. After the unification of Wales with England in 1536, Welsh was banned and it declined rapidly. Until the 1960s, Welsh was not taught in   schools and English was the only official language. A few years ago, only 500 000 out of  a population of nearly three million spoke Welsh and some people thought that the  language was dying out. However, now it is growing again. Welsh is used in  government, there is a  Welsh TV station and it is now taught in nearly all schools.
· Учащиеся заполняют пропуски в тексте про валлийский язык (Приложение 3).
· 2 прослушивание:
Учащиеся слушают и проверяют правильность заполнения пропусков.
· Работа в парах
· Учащиеся разбиваются на пары и получают задания (Приложение 4)
· Самооценка
· Подведение итогов урока
Приложение 1
Self-assessment
Name _______________________
	
	                    
	                          

	Watching 
	
	

	Listening 
	
	

	Grammar 
	
	

	Speaking 
	
	



Приложение 2          Fill in the table:
	Location 
	

	Population 
	

	Symbols 
	

	Languages 
	

	Capital 
	

	Main cities 
	

	Climate
	

	Scenery 
	

	Food 
	

	History and Culture
	

	Museums 
	

	Literature 
	

	National holidays
	

	Religion and religious buildings
	

	Patron Saint
	

	Sport 
	

	National team 
	







Приложение 3
Welsh is 1_____ Celtic language that is spoken in 2_____ principality of Wales, with 3______ speakers in Patagonia in 4______ south 5_______ Argentina. It is very different 6_______ English. The Celts arrived 7_____ Europe in 8______ fifth century BC. When 9______ Anglo-Saxons invaded Britain, the British Celts moved west and northwards. Before 10______ sixteenth century, Wales had 11_____ rich literary tradition and everybody in Wales spoke Welsh. After 12_______ unification of Wales with England in 1536, Welsh was banned and it declined rapidly. Until the 1960s, Welsh was not taught 13______ schools and English was 14______ only official language. A few years ago, only 500 000 out 15______ a population of nearly three million spoke Welsh and 16_____ people thought that 17_____ language was dying out. However, now it is growing again. Welsh is used 18_____ government, there is19_____ Welsh TV station and it is now taught in nearly 20_____ schools.
	1. A
	5.of
	9. the
	13.in
	17.the

	2. The
	6.from
	10. the
	14.the
	18.in

	3. some
	7. in
	11.a
	15.of
	19.a

	4. the
	8.the
	12.the
	16.some
	20.all



Приложение 4                   Make dialogue, using the example:
	Travel Agent
	Customer

	Good afternoon. How can I help you?
	

	
	Hello. I’d like to go on a trip in Europe.

	Great. Where would you like to go?
	

	
	I don’t know. Where do you recommend?

	I recommend Prague.
	

	
	Why?                 ????????

	
	

	
	????????

	
	

	
	Thanks for the information. I’ll think about it. 

	You are welcome.
	


Key Phrases & Questions:
· 
· Where is it?
· How is the weather in June?
· What can I do there?
· What is it famous for?
· What’s that?
· Tell me more.
· Are there any special customs?
· Is there anything else?
· I’ll think about it.
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